

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL B.N. COLLEGE :: DHUBRI :: ASSAM

www.bncollege.co.in

Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, M.Sc., Ph.D. **Principal**

Date .. 11/11./ನೆಬನೆ.ಡಿ..

To,

The Academic Registrar

Gauhati University

Guwahati, pin:781014

Assam

Sub: Feedback Report on Syllabus and its Transaction

Sir,

I have the honour to submit herewith the Feedback Report on Syllabus and its Transaction for the academic session 2022-2023 collected from various stakeholders for your kind perusal.

Thanking you.

B.N. College, Dhubri

Principal, B.N. College, Dhubh. Extract copy of Resolution no 15 of the meeting of the Governing Body B.N. College, Dhubri held on 09/10/2023 in B.N. College premises under the presidentship of Mr. Debashish Bhattacharjee, President of Governing Body

Resolution 15

The meeting discussed the 'student Feedback on curriculum and Teaching – Learning Aspect' for the Academic Session 2022-2023 submitted by IQAC of the college in detail and resolved that:

- i) As about 11% students are not satisfied with the balance between theory and application in curriculum, teachers are requested to undertake more student centric teaching methods to make the class more interestingly.
- ii) As about 7% students expressed their grievances is not covering the syllabus in the class, so Head of the departments are entrusted to monitor the same and to treat the matter as topmost urgent.
- iii) The feedback report of the students be sent to the Academic Registrar, Guwahati University for information and necessary action.

Principal,*
B.N. College, Dhubri.

Sd/- (Debashish Bhattacharjee)
President
B.N. College, Governing Body